
��������������������	
������	��
�
�
�	
��������������������������������� ! "#$%&'(%)*+(!#%,'** �%�(%-.*+ .!(/%012/%314%)��(!%5%6#!! %7%5%6!.8'�(*%� %9':;."(/%< �;!#%5%<�=%221015>13/%?#� $%@A2B%C02D50DE0/%?*#!.(�FG#*.:5-<%5%�5H(.*$%IJKL;K:IMK':M8!NOPI.#5<.!I'*(!%�M%QD0R013C113030C5D>M013CM2M0AM1E11 ?*#!.(�FG#*.:/%3E%� %� S H8!#%� %013CM)::'�;#$% ��T�U�V��W�� ��� �U���X�U�Y�������� ��� Y�U�� Z� ������ U[�\\]̂]̂_�̀a[̂\]_[b[̂c[\d\\- �e#!@(B%& J.:;!(�#!@(B%� %7HF+ .:$��I(H.�e#%(%f#::(%- �e#!.(%IFG.(:%�.J.;(*.S(�(:%�#:%NOPI.#:%�M%3DCR013C% %0QAR013C%@O*:M%350B/%:'8:I!.;#%G *#%�gH#M%- �e#!%h':;(+#%<e. :%<.J�(Ie./%9'.S%? � !(*%-'8:;.;';#%�(%6.;'*(!.�(� %=* �(%�(%f(!(%? � !(*% %9'.S(�#%�:G I.(*%? � !(*%� %i(Jj5&-/%8 H%I#H#%�#%� :G(Ie#%@O*M%DB% g(!(�#%�#:%(';#:%(I.H(%! O !.�#:/%G(!(%(�#;("k#%�(%.��.:G#�.8.*.�(� %� %8 �:%�(@:B%G ::#(@:B%(*.%H �I.#�(�(@:BM�+ �;'(.:% ! :G#:;(:% G#:.;.+(:% � + !k#% : !%  �I(H.�e(�(:%�.! ;(H �; %(#%:'8:I!.;#!%�#%! O !.�#%#OPI.#/%�#%: J'.�; % �� ! "#$%)+M%h � !(*%N:F!.#/%�M%>11/%< �;!#/%i(Jj%l%&-/%<�=%>EMA115311/% 5H(.*$%!:8(J13LKO!:MJ#+M8!M%); �I.#:(H �; /%%%%%%�U�mU���n����U����o�������p����������� fls. 8

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 A

N
T

O
N

IO
 Z

O
LD

A
N

 D
A

 V
E

IG
A

. P
ar

a 
ac

es
sa

r 
os

 a
ut

os
 p

ro
ce

ss
ua

is
, a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/p

or
ta

l, 
in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
01

21
23

-7
9.

20
13

.8
.2

4.
06

00
 e

 o
 c

ód
ig

o 
72

0A
8.

 



fls. 1

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 R

A
K

E
L 

S
IL

V
Y

 T
E

IV
E

. P
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 3
0/

07
/2

01
3 

às
 1

7:
01

:5
9,

 s
ob

 o
 n

úm
er

o 
00

12
12

3-
79

.2
01

3.
8.

24
.0

60
0.

 P
ar

a 
ac

es
sa

r 
os

 a
ut

os
 p

ro
ce

ss
ua

is
, a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/p

or
ta

l, 
in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 
00

12
12

3-
79

.2
01

3.
8.

24
.0

60
0 

e 
o 

có
di

go
 6

98
9D

. 



fls. 2

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 R

A
K

E
L 

S
IL

V
Y

 T
E

IV
E

. P
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 3
0/

07
/2

01
3 

às
 1

7:
01

:5
9,

 s
ob

 o
 n

úm
er

o 
00

12
12

3-
79

.2
01

3.
8.

24
.0

60
0.

 P
ar

a 
ac

es
sa

r 
os

 a
ut

os
 p

ro
ce

ss
ua

is
, a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/p

or
ta

l, 
in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 
00

12
12

3-
79

.2
01

3.
8.

24
.0

60
0 

e 
o 

có
di

go
 6

98
9D

. 



��������������������	
�������	��
�
�
�	
������������������������������������������� ���������!"#$%$&'()*+,)-./,%')0+..$")#,)12./$2%,3)4563)758)-"#,%)9):'%%$);)9):%2<+",.)#$)=+>?2&,3)@$"?%')9)@!A)665459B573)C'"$()DE6F)G46H94HI43)C.'%2,"JK'.2>91@)9)!9L,2.()MNOP?O>MQO+>Q<% G7������ R��SSTUTUV�WXYUSTVYZYU[YS\SS�����]�����������������̂ _���̀�	��	�a���� ��]���bc�����d����e������������c������f�_����e����������g��h̀	���������	�a������])!"N$K.+>)!"N$"i,%2,)$)@'">+.?'%2,)j?#,Q)$)'+?%'>������k�:%,?,9>$)#$)$lK$#2$"?$)$"M,L2"i,#')K$.')m%Q)n+>?,/')@i2$>)@2N",Mi23)=+2o)C$#$%,.)1+<>?2?+?'3)?2?+.,%)#,)p,%,)C$#$%,.)$)=+2o,#')!>K$M2,.)C$#$%,.)#$)q,Nrs*13)"')t+,.)>'.2M2?,),)M'L+"2M,&u')#,)� ���f� �v�����������v� �w�,'>)xyzM2'>)#$)*$N2>?%')#$);LJ/$2>)#')!>?,#')#$)1,"?,)@,?,%2",Q!L<'%,3)')%$t+$%$"?$)"u')?$"i,),?$"#2#'),)>'.2M2?,&u')#$)y.Q)5E3)$"?$"#')t+$)>$+)K.$2?')L$%$M$)>$%),M'.i2#'3)L'?2/')K$.')t+,.)#$?$%L2"'),)$lK$#2&u')#$)'yzM2')M2%M+.,%),'>)>$%/2&'>)#$)*$N2>?%')#$);LJ/$2>)#')!>?,#'3)%$L$?$"#'9')/2,)12>?$L,){$%L$>)DL,.'?$)#2N2?,.F3)K,%,)#,%)M'"i$M2L$"?')#,)'%#$L)O+#2M2,.)$L,",#,)$3)",)>$t+|"M2,3)2"y'%L$L)#2%$?,L$"?$)}),+?'%2#,#$)>'.2M2?,"?$)>'<%$)')M+LK%2L$"?')#,)L$#2#,)D>$"#')K'>2?2/,),)%$>K'>?,FQ-)#2/2>u'),#L2"2>?%,?2/,)#$/$%~),<>?$%9>$)#$)O+"?,%),'>),+?'>)$/$"?+,2>)%$>K'>?,>)"$N,?2/,>)'+)K'>2?2/,>3)#$/'./$"#'9>$3)#$)'yzM2'3)')$lK$#2$"?$),')%$L$?$"?$)K,%,)')M+LK%2L$"?')#,)'%#$L)2"2M2,.Q@2$"?2y2t+$9>$)')%$t+$%$"?$Q)-KJ>3),%t+2/$L9>$Qm$2l')#$)%$L$?$%)')K%$>$"?$)K%'M$>>'),')M%2/')#,)!lM$.$"?z>>2L,)p2M$9@'%%$N$#'%,9n$%,.)#,)=+>?2&,3)#2,"?$)#')M'"?2#')",)A'%?,%2,)"Q)Gs4574QC.'%2,"JK'.2>)D1@F3)47)#$)"'/$L<%')#$)457GQ� �� �������� ����d���������@'%%$N$#'% fls. 7

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 A

N
T

O
N

IO
 Z

O
LD

A
N

 D
A

 V
E

IG
A

. P
ar

a 
ac

es
sa

r 
os

 a
ut

os
 p

ro
ce

ss
ua

is
, a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/p

or
ta

l, 
in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
01

21
23

-7
9.

20
13

.8
.2

4.
06

00
 e

 o
 c

ód
ig

o 
70

87
C

. 


